sole cost and expense on behalf of Corporation. Accordingly, as compensation in full for the performance of the Services
hereunder, Corporation shall pay Manager a fee equal to (a) seventy percent (70%) of Corporation’s Gross Revenues received
(the “Management Fee”) less (b) One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250) per month for each Practice Site that
Manager is managing, less (c) One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six and 66/100 Dollars ($1,666.66) per month, and for the
first eighteen (18) months of this Agreement only less (d) Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Three and 33/100 Dollars
($8,333.33). Such Management Fee has been verified by a third party valuation firm as being reflective of fair market value for
the Services contemplated hereunder in light of the time, cost, expense and business risk incurred by Manager hereunder.

As used herein, the term “Gross Revenues” shall be defined to mean all amounts received by Corporation relating to any and all